

Admedus Limited ABN 35 088 221 078

REGISTERED OFFICE: 26 Harris Road Malaga Western Australia 6090

> Customer Service: T 1300 550 310 F 1300 880 398

> > International:

T +61 (0)8 9266 0100 F +61 (0)8 9266 0199 E info.au@admedus.com www.admedus.com

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

14 November 2017

2017 AGM LIVE STREAM

BRISBANE, **QLD** – Admedus Limited (ASX:AHZ) today announced that its Annual General Meeting (AGM) on Thursday 16 November 2017, will be webcast live from 11am (AEST).

To access the webcast, you must register at this <u>link</u>.

For those attending the AGM, registrations will be open outside the Paterson Room of the Novotel Brisbane Hotel from 10:15am (AEST) and light refreshments will be provided.

About Admedus Limited

Admedus (ASX:AHZ) is a medical technologies company delivering clinically superior solutions that help healthcare professionals create life-changing outcomes for patients. Our focus is on investing in and developing next generation technologies with world class partners, acquiring strategic assets to grow product and service offerings and expanding revenues from our existing medical sales and distribution business. The company has assets from research & development through clinical development as well as sales, marketing and distribution.

Website: www.admedus.com

Twitter: @Admedus

Facebook: www.facebook.com/pages/Admedus

For more information, please contact:

Admedus Limited
Barb Ferres
+61 7 3152 3216
communications@admedus.com